


Dear Booksellers, Librarians, and Friends of the LPG,

Thank you for your on-going support of Canadian independent literature and the publishers that 
make up the Literary Press Group. I invite you to engage with our lists and discover the wonderful 
Canadian titles available from the LPG Sales Collective. I think you will be delightfully surprised by 
the depth and diversity of our lists. And, our titles qualify for the Canada Book Fund’s Support for 
Booksellers funding. 

Here are a few updates about our Sales Collective as we head into Winter 2025:

•	 We are pleased to welcome CMU Press, from Winnipeg, MB to the LPG Sales Collective. As of 
December 2024, they are distributed by LitDistCo.

•	 Please note that Bayeux Arts and Rebel Mountain Press are wrapping up thier publishing 
programs before the end of 2024.

•	 Please note there are no new titles announced for Winter 2025 by the following LitDistCo 
Publishers: Cloudscape Comics, DC Books, Mansfield Press, Metonymy Press, Quattro Books, or 
Stonehouse Publishing. Look for their new books in the Spring 2025 catalogue later this year.

Don’t forget to check out our UTP Distribution Clients’ Winter 2025 Catalogue for more great 
Canadian literature from members of the LPG Sales Collective. Our Canadian Trade Guide, your key to 
the full LPG Winter 2025 list, is included in the backmatter for reference.

Happy Reading, 

Tan Light
Sales Manager
___________________
The Literary Press Group of Canada
234 Eglinton Ave. E, Suite 502
Toronto, ON M4P 1K5
e: sales@lpg.ca 
p: 416.483.1321 x4



The LPG provides information and inside access to our members’ titles in multiple places online, 
extending the reading experience beyond the page!

www.lpg.ca
A hub for LPG members and partners to find up-to-date industry news and resources.

www.AllLitUp.ca
The LPG’s online project, All Lit Up, is a showcase space featuring Canadian books and authors 
published by LPG members. All book listings on All Lit Up link to the CIBA “Shop Local” widget, 
encouraging customers to purchase
from their local bookstores.

We would love to hear from you:
• Would you like to see your store featured in our “Field Trip” column? Invite us to visit (this can
be a virtual visit!) and/or interview you!
• Did you design a killer window or table display that includes our books? Tag @alllitupcanada in 
your photos so we can reshare! !
• Do you keep a bestseller list at your store with our titles proudly placed? Send us your list!
• Have you hosted an LPG author event at your store recently? Let us know!
• Did you love one of our books so much that you just have to write about it? Send us your love!

Follow us on socials for timely updates on publicity and awards, exclusive contests and 
giveaways, bookish news, links to interesting industry articles, and exclusive All Lit Up content.
@lpgcanada (Facebook, X)
@alllitupcanada (Facebook, X, and Instagram)

NEW! Book Bites / Something Borrowed Newsletters
If you want a sneak-peek at all of the exciting new books releasing from independent Canadian
publishers, sign up for the LPG’s seasonal newsletters: Book Bites (for booksellers), or Something
Borrowed (for librarians). Featuring new releases, themed lists, film/TV adaptation news, award
winners, and much more, this handy digest has everything you need to discover indie-published
gems from across the country. Subscribe to the newsletter here.

Get ARCs from LPG Publishers
ARCs from a number of LPG publishers are available by request from CataList/LoanStars and 
NetGalley. Visit your preferred platform to browse upcoming titles and request your reading copy.
 



The Literary Press Group 
of Canada  

gratefully acknowledges 
support from:



LPG Sales Collective - LitDistCo Clients: Winter 2025

Subject

POETRY / Canadian

Distributor

LitDistCo

Expected ship date: Jan 01, 2025

Carton Quantity: 1

9781987986228

 English
 Cover by Gathie Falk.
5 1/2 x 8 x 0.4 in | 300 gr
96 pages

Moonroads
Poems

By (author) Connie T. Braun   
Feb 01, 2025 | Paperback , Trade | $24.00 |

A poetry collection full of the betweenwheres of things. Within its four
directions/sections, the speaker is storm, a moonroad, the chiaroscuro of light and
shadow, and the daughter of a people who have experienced homelessness and
who have built houses, and who have made homes migrating from Germany to
Russia and Poland to Canada. Between two poles, between sea, river, lake,
emotion, light and shadow, the bodies of man and woman, these poems comprise a
map of longing and belonging, traveling ancestral roads and moonroads to the
present moment, and toward the last compass point of the spiritual wayfarer.

Contributor Bio

MA, MFA, poet, author of non-fiction, instructor of creative writing, Connie Braun
has involvements and interests that span arts, education, social justice, and peace,
and (more recently) a small vineyard, pursuits that seem a perfect blend. Her
publications include the memoir The Steppes are the Colour of Sepia (Ronsdale)
and the creative non-fiction book Silentium: And Other Reflections On Memory,
Sorrow, Place, and the Sacred (Wipf and Stock). She and Erwin enjoy hiking trips,
train travel, exploring wine regions, and spending time with their children and
grandchildren. Connie Braun’s family immigrated to British Columbia, to the
Sumas Prairie, and she was born and raised in Clearbrook, which no longer exists.
She lived in Abbotsford before moving to Vancouver and, throughout her life, has
spent time in the Okanagan. The places she has called home are located on the
traditional ancestral unceded shared territory of the xʷmәθkʷәyә̓m (Musqueam),
the Sḵwx̱wú7mesh (Squamish), and Sel ̓íl̓witulh (Tsleil-Waututh) Nations; the
Sumas First Nation and Matsqui First Nation; and ancestral unceded lands of the
Syilx/Okanagan People.
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LPG Sales Collective - LitDistCo Clients: Winter 2025

Subject

RELIGION / Christian Theology /
General

Distributor

LitDistCo

Expected ship date: Feb 01, 2025

Carton Quantity: 26

9781987986181

 English
6 x 9 x 0.5 in | 450 gr
256 pages

Wearing a Broken Indigene Heart on the Sleeve of Christian
Mission
By (author) Carmen Lansdowne   
Mar 01, 2025 | Paperback , Trade | $34.00 |

The Indigenous intercultural theology proposed in this groundbreaking work by
Dr. Carmen Lansdowne seeks to reframe many of the (often unspoken)
assumptions about the field of Christian mission. Ultimately, Dr. Lansdowne
searches out answers to the question: If Indigenous hearts are broken by
Christianity, what is it in Christian theology that is life giving at all?

Contributor Bio

The Right Rev. Dr. Carmen Lansdowne is the current Moderator of the United
Church of Canada, elected in 2022, the first Indigenous woman in that position.
Born in Alert Bay, BC, and a member of the Heiltsuk (Haíłzaqv) First Nation, she
has a history degree from University of Victoria and both Master of Divinity and
Master of Theology degrees from Vancouver School of Theology. In 2016, she
earned her PhD from Graduate Theological Union in Berkeley. Before her
election as moderator, Dr. Lansdowne directed the First United Church
Community Ministry Society in Vancouver; she has taught intercultural theology,
Indigenous liberation theologies, and global religious traditions in many centres.
In 2025 she will take up a position on the faculty of Emmanuel College, University
of Toronto.
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LPG Sales Collective - LitDistCo Clients: Winter 2025

Subject

POETRY / Canadian

Distributor

LitDistCo

Expected ship date: Feb 01, 2025

Carton Quantity: 40

9781987986167

 English
5.75 x 8.5 x 0.5 in | 300 gr
184 pages

Lyrik Poetry Series 2

New & Selected Poems of John Weier
By (author) John Weier    , Edited by Nathan Dueck    ,
Introduction by Nathan Dueck   
Mar 01, 2025 | Paperback , Trade | $20.00 |

Each volume of the Lyrik Poetry Series will offer a generous selection of some of
the best work, past and present, by Canada’s foremost Mennonite poets, plus an
afterword by the poet and a detailed critical introduction by the editor. These
volumes will present a “best of” collection ideal for those who wish an introduction
to an influential poet and will be ideal for classroom use. Many of the poems will be
reentering the public sphere, as original publications may no longer be available.
The Lyrik volumes will present a range of poems from across the poet’s career,
determined in conversation with the poets themselves.

Contributor Bio

John Weier’s poetry books include The Violinmaker’s Lament (2002), Stand the
Sacred Tree (2004), and Where Calling Birds Gather (2013). Born in Winnipeg in
1949, he currently works as a counselor and mindfulness teacher. He is a serious
bird enthusiast, and recently retired from his work as a luthier. He has served as
the president of the League of Canadian Poets.
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LPG Sales Collective - LitDistCo Clients: Winter 2025

Subject

POETRY / Canadian

Distributor

LitDistCo

Expected ship date: Feb 01, 2025

Carton Quantity: 40

9781987986174

 English
5 3/4 x 8 1/2 x 0.5 in | 350 gr
200 pages

Lyrik Poetry Series 3

New & Selected Poems of David Waltner-Toews
By (author) David Waltner-Toews    , Introduction by Nathan Dueck    ,
Edited by Nathan Dueck   
Mar 01, 2025 | Paperback , Trade | $20.00 |

Each volume of the Lyrik Poetry Series will offer a generous selection of some of
the best work, past and present, by Canada’s foremost Mennonite poets, plus an
afterword by the poet and a detailed critical introduction by the editor. These
volumes will present a “best of” collection ideal for those who wish an introduction
to an influential poet and will also be ideal for classroom use. Many of the poems
will be reentering the public sphere, as original publications may no longer be
available. The Lyrik volumes will present a range of poems from across the poet’s
career, arranged within themes which have been determined in conversation with
the poets themselves.

Contributor Bio

David Waltner-Toews, born in 1948, has been publishing poetry, fiction, humour,
mysteries, and non-fiction for nearly 50 years. His beloved poetic creation Tante
Tina was celebrated with her own collection The Complete Tante Tina:
Mennonite Blues with Recipes in 2004. He is an epidemiologist and veterinarian,
with science titles such as The Origin of Feces (2013), Eat the Beetles! (2017),
and On Pandemics (2020). Originally from Manitoba, Dr. Waltner-Toews now
lives in Kitchener. Named to the Order of Canada in 2022, in that year he also
released a memoir, A Conspiracy of Chickens.
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Please note there are no new titles announced for Cloudscape Comics, DC Books, J. Gordon Shillingford 
Publishing, Mansfield Press, Metonymy Press, Pow Pow Press, Quattro Books, Signature Editions, or Stonehouse 
Publishing for Winter 2025.  

Literary Press Group of Canada 
Sales Collective 
Distribution Key, Winter 2025 
 
 

 
LitDistCo Distribution: 

• BookLand Press 
• Cloudscape Comics 
• CMU Press (NEW!) 
• DC Books 
• Kegedonce Press 
• Latitude 46 Publishing 
• Mansfield Press 
• Metonymy Press 
• NeWest Press 
• Now or Never Publishing 
• Pow Pow Press 
• Quattro Books 
• Radiant Press  
• Renaissance Press 
• Renegade Arts Entertainment  
• Shadowpaw Press 
• Stonehouse Publishing 
• Turnstone Press 
• Véhicule Press 

 
 
University of Toronto Press Distribution:	

• ARP Books  
• Baraka Books 
• Between the Lines  
• Brick Books 
• Guernica Editions 
• Inanna Publications  
• J. Gordon Shillingford Publishing  
• Linda Leith Publishing Inc.  
• Mawenzi House Publishers 
• Palimpsest Press  
• Playwrights Canada Press 
• The Porcupine’s Quill 
• Signature Editions 

 
 
 
 
 
 

LitDistCo Distribution  
65 Quarterman Road, Unit 1 
Guelph ON N1C 0A8 
p: 1.800.591.6250 or  
f: 1.800.591.6251  
e: ordering@litdistco.ca  
• 5 book minimum  
• Discounts: 40% trade, 50% for wholesalers, 25% for schools 
and libraries  
• Standard returns policy  
• For orders of $30.00 or more, the publisher will pay for half 
of the actual cost of freight  
 
Please label all returns as  
“LitDistCo Returns”. 
 
Returns must be shipped prepaid to: 
LitDistCo 
124 Guelph St W 
Acton, ON L7J 2M2 
 
 
 
University of Toronto Press  
5201 Dufferin St, Toronto ON M3H 5T8  
p: 416.667.7791 or 1.800.565.9523  
f: 416.667.7832 or 1.800.221.9985  
e: utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca  
• 5 book minimum for trade; 10 for wholesale 
• Discounts: 40% trade, 46-50% wholesale, 2s5% for schools 
& libraries.  
• Standard returns policy  
• Customer pays shipping (by weight)  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



	

	

Canadian Trade Sales 
General Inquiries 
Canadian Manda Group 
664 Annette Street 
Toronto, ON M6S 2C8 
Tel: 1.416.516.0911 
Fax: 1.416.516.0917 
Email: info@mandagroup.com 
 
Customer Service & Orders 
Tel: 1.855.626.3222 (1.855.MANDA CA) 
Fax: 1.888.563.8327 
Email: info@mandagroup.com 
 
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS 
Peter Hill-Field 
Vice President & Partner 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x238 
 
Chris Hickey 
Sales Director, Partner 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x229 
 
Anthony Iantorno 
Director, Online & Digital Sales 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x242 
 
Emily Patry  
Director, Marketing & Communications 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x230 

 
Joanne Adams 
National Account Manager, Mass Market 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x224 

 
Tim Gain 
National Account Manager, Library Market  
Tel: 416.516.0911 x231 

 
Ellen Warwick 
National Account Manager, Special Markets 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x240 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Erin Morgan 
Account Manager, Special Markets 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x228 
 
Jodie Grieve 
Inside Sales, Special Markets 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x250 
 
Jocey Asnong  
Account Manager, Special Markets 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x234 
 
Paulina Dabrowski 
Account Manager, Online Retail 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x249 
 
Dave Nadalin 
National Account Manager 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x400 

 
REGIONAL ACCOUNTS 
Iolanda Millar 
Account Manager, British Columbia, Yukon & Northern 
Territories 
Tel: 604.662.3511 x246 
 
Kate Condon-Moriarty 
Account Manager, British Columbia 
Tel: 604.662.3511 x247 
 
Jean Cichon 
Account Manager, Alberta, Saskatchewan & Manitoba 
Tel: 403.202.0922 x245 

 
David Farag 
Southwestern, Central and Northern Ontario 
Tel: 416.516.0911 x248 

 
Nikki Turner 
Account Manager, Toronto, Eastern Ontario, Specialty & 
Educational 
 
Jacques Filippi  
Account Manager, Quebec & Atlantic Provinces 
Tel: 1.855.626.3222 
 

 

mailto:info@mandagroup.com
mailto:info@mandagroup.com


LPG Sales Collective 
Canadian Trade Guide, Winter 2025 
 

For more information about these and other books from the LPG Sales Collective,  
please contact your local Canadian Manda Group representative, or, info@mandagroup.com 

National Leads – Our Best Bets for the Season 
• A Quiet Disappearance by Rabindranath Maharaj. (9781774151839)  

Mawenzi House Publishers Ltd., UTP 
• Joe by Carol Rose GoldenEagle. (9781772312461) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Lowfield by Mark Sampson. (9781989689813) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• Shapers of Worlds Volume V by Edward Willett and Wendi Nordell. (9781998273331)  

Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• The Inferno by Lorna Goodison and Dante Alighieri. (9781550656787) Vehicule Press, LDC 
• The Language of the Stars by Nathan Hellner-Mestelman. (9781773901718)  

Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 
• The Left in Power by Steven High. (9781771136679) Between the Lines, UTP 
• This Rare Earth by Jeremy Gilmer. (9781550656794) Véhicule Press, LDC 
• Wages for Schoolwork by Shiv Raveendrabose. (9781927886946) Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
• Wildwoman by Kat Sandler. (9780369105516) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
 
 
National Break Outs – Rising Stars & Emerging Voices 
• A Bouquet of Glass by Carol Krause. (9781771839389) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Familial Hungers by Christine Wu. (9781771316460) Brick Books, UTP 
• Hello by David Carpenter. (9781998273270) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• The Ignis Psalter by Danny Jacobs. (9780889844872) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• My Thievery of the People by Leila Marshy. (9781771863773) Baraka Books, UTP 
• Straight Outta Busan by Stefano Jun. (9781998489152) Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 
• The Pollination Field by Kim Fahner. (9780888017987) Turnstone Press, LDC 
• Voices in the Air by Kasia Jaronczyk. (9781990293894) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
 
 
 

  



LPG Sales Collective 
Canadian Trade Guide, Winter 2025 
 

For more information about these and other books from the LPG Sales Collective,  
please contact your local Canadian Manda Group representative, or, info@mandagroup.com 

British Columbia & Northern Territories 
Northern Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke by Kleo P. Skavinski and Sydney Rae Krill. (9781927886922)  

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
 
BC Highlights & Local Stories 
• All Wrong Horses on Fire that Go Away in the Rain by Sarain Frank Soonias. (9781774391143) 

NeWest Press, LDC 
• Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke by Kleo P. Skavinski and Sydney Rae Krill. (9781927886922)  

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
• In Your Nature by Estlin McPhee. (9781771316439) Brick Books, UTP 
• Stolen Plums by Alice Turski. (9781550656770) Vehicule Press, LDC 
• Tabako on the Windowsill by Hari Alluri. (9781771316491) Brick Books, UTP 
• The Ship for Kobe by Dacia Maraini and Genni Gunn. (9781778490019) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• The Very Good Best Friend by Taryn Hubbard, set in rural BC. (9781989689820)  

Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• Wearing a Broken Indigene Heart on the Sleeve of Christian Mission by Carmen Rae Lansdowne. 

(9781987986181) CMU Press, LDC 
 
Vancouver Area Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Moonroads by Connie Braun. (9781987986228) CMU Press, LDC 
 
 
The Prairie Region 
Prairie Highlights & Local Stories 
• Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke by Kleo P. Skavinski and Sydney Rae Krill. (9781927886922)  

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
• Cupboard Love by Mark Morton. (9781998273355) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Lily by Kat Simmers and Ryan Danny Owen. (9781989754306) Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 
• Rise, Red River by Tara Beagan. (9780369105486) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• The Beauty of Vultures by Wendy McGrath and Danny Miles. (9781774391129) NeWest Press, LDC 
• Theories of Everything by Dwayne Brenna. (9781998273294) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Walking with Oma by Angie Littlefield. (9781989689837) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 

 
Alberta Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• All Wrong Horses on Fire that Go Away in the Rain by Sarain  Frank Soonias. (9781774391143) 

NeWest Press, LDC 
• I Used to Live Here by Amy LeBlanc. (9780889844841) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Straight Outta Busan by Stefano Jun, set in various AB cities. (9781998489152)  

Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 



LPG Sales Collective 
Canadian Trade Guide, Winter 2025 
 

For more information about these and other books from the LPG Sales Collective,  
please contact your local Canadian Manda Group representative, or, info@mandagroup.com 

• The Boy Who Was Saved By Jazz by Tom Bentley-Fisher, set partly in Calgary, AB. (9781774391105) 
NeWest Press, LDC 

• The Extractionist by Michaela Jecery. (9780369105394) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
 
Saskatchewan Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• How I Bend Into More by Tea Gerbeza. (9781990293870) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
• The Boy Who Was Saved By Jazz by Tom Bentley-Fisher, set partly in Bigger, SK. (9781774391105) 

NeWest Press, LDC 
 

Manitoba Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Icemen by Vern Thiessen. (9780369105424) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• New & Selected Poems by John Weier and Nathan Russel Dueck. (9781987986167)  

CMU Press, LDC 
• Rise, Red River by Tara Beagan, set in Treaty 1 Territory. (9780369105486)  

Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Seeking Spirit by Linda Trinh, set partly in Winnipeg. (9781771839549) Guernica Editions, UTP 
 
 
Ontario 
Ontario Highlights & Local Stories 
• As Good a Place as Any by Rebecca Papucaru. (9781771839396) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Can I Say it Now, Mother? by David Groulx. (9781772312447) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Decolonizing the Palestinian Mind by Haidar Eid (9781771136730) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Eyes Have Seen by Fred Anderson. (9781771863780) Baraka Books, UTP 
• Green to Grey by Ian Thomas Shaw and Timothy Niedermann (9781771839297)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Imperialism, A Burning Issue Today, As in the Past by Samir Saul (9781771863827)  

Baraka Books, UTP 
• In a Cage of Sunlight by Joseph Maviglia. (9781771839334) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Invested in Crisis by Tom Fraser, about Ontario. (9781771136693) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Jenny, Eleanor, Laura et al by Valérie Lefebvre-Faucher and Melissa BUll. (9781771136716) 

Between the Lines, UTP 
• Quietly, Loving Everyone by Curtis McRae. (9781550656756) Véhicule Press, LDC 
• Ring of Dust by Louise Marois and D.M. Bradford. (9781771316521) Brick Books, UTP 
• rumi roaming by Gita Hashemi and Elena Basile. (9781771839709) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Speech Dries Here on the Tongue by Rasiqra Revulva and Amanda Shankland. (9780889844902) 

The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Taslīm: We Are the Prophets by Carolyn Ramzy. (9781774151860)  

Mawenzi House Publishers Ltd., UTP 
• The Beauty of Vultures by Wendy McGrath and Danny Miles. (9781774391129) NeWest Press, LDC 
• The Bigamist by Felicia Mihali and Linda Leith. (9781773901688) Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 



LPG Sales Collective 
Canadian Trade Guide, Winter 2025 
 

For more information about these and other books from the LPG Sales Collective,  
please contact your local Canadian Manda Group representative, or, info@mandagroup.com 

• The Crisis of Social Reproduction by Silvia Federici, Mariarosa Dalla Costa, and Louise Toupin. 
(9781771136655) Between the Lines, UTP 

• The Great Wake by Nina Berkhout. (9781989689844) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• The Left in Power by Steven High, about Ontario. (9781771136679) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Walking with Oma by Angie Littlefield. (9781989689837) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
 
N. & Central Ontario Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• A Thousand Tiny Awakenings by Connor Lafortune and Lindsay Mayhew. (9781988989884) 

Latitude 46 Publishing, LDC 
• Bruce Meyer by Ben Berman Ghan. (9781771839341) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Icemen by Vern Thiessen, set in Barrie. (9780369105424) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
 
Eastern Ontario Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Blissful State of Surrender by Sanita Fejzić, set partly in Ottawa. (9780369105332) Playwrights 

Canada Press, UTP 
• Furthermore, the Lake by Michael Casteels. (9781771839976) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Goalie by Ben von Jagow. (9781771839488) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Quietly, Loving Everyone by Curtis McRae. (9781550656756) Véhicule Press, LDC 
• The Emerald Garden by Raja Malah and Nouha Homad. (9781772312331) Bookland Press, LDC 
 
Southwestern Ontario Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Homecoming by Melinda Burns. (9781772312485) Bookland Press, LDC 
• New & Selected Poems by David Waltner-Toews and Nathan Russel Dueck. (9781987986174) CMU 

Press, LDC 
• Oops - We Actually Wrote A Book In The End by Akosua Joy Brown. (9781990086663) Renaissance 

Press, LDC  
• ZZOO by MA|DE. (9781990293856) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
 
GTA Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• As Good a Place as Any by Rebecca Papucaru, set in Toronto. (9781771839396)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Bruce Meyer by Ben Berman Ghan. (9781771839341) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Canadian Plays of Italian Heritage by Anna Migliarsi. (9781771839952) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• In a Cage of Sunlight by Joseph Maviglia, set in Toronto. (9781771839334) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Little Pretty and the Exceptional by Anusree Roy, set in Toronto. (9780369105363)  

Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Oops - We Actually Wrote A Book In The End by Akosua Joy Brown. (9781990086663)  

Renaissance Press, LDC 
• Remaindered People & Other Stories by Pratap Reddy, set in Toronto. (9781771839365)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Teddy's World by Anthony Graziano. (9781771839426) Guernica Editions, UTP 



LPG Sales Collective 
Canadian Trade Guide, Winter 2025 
 

For more information about these and other books from the LPG Sales Collective,  
please contact your local Canadian Manda Group representative, or, info@mandagroup.com 

• The First Stone by Donna-Michelle St. Bernard. (9780369105455) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• The Lunatic by Michelle Slater. (9781771839440) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• The Problem with Having a Body by Jessica Popeski. (9781774221648) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• The Ship for Kobe by Dacia Maraini and Genni Gunn. (9781778490019) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Women, Life, Freedom by Bänoo Zan and Cy Strom. (9781771839723) Guernica Editions, UTP 
 
 
Quebec & Atlantic Canada 
Quebec Highlights & Local Stories 
• As Good a Place as Any by Rebecca Papucaru. (9781771839396) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Decolonizing the Palestinian Mind by Haidar Eid (9781771136730) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Eyes Have Seen by Fred Anderson. (9781771863780) Baraka Books, UTP 
• Fugue Body by Bridget Huh. (9781550656763) Vehicule Press, LDC 
• Green to Grey by Ian Thomas Shaw and Timothy Niedermann (9781771839297)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Imperialism, A Burning Issue Today, As in the Past by Samir Saul (9781771863827)  

Baraka Books, UTP 
• In a Cage of Sunlight by Joseph Maviglia. (9781771839334) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Jenny, Eleanor, Laura et al by Valérie Lefebvre-Faucher and Melissa BUll. (9781771136716) 

Between the Lines, UTP 
• Le jardin d’émeraudes by Raja Malah and Leïla Tahir. (9781772312324) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Miss Matty by Edeet Ravel. (9781773901657) Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 
• Quietly, Loving Everyone by Curtis McRae. (9781550656756) Véhicule Press, LDC 
• Ring of Dust by Louise Marois and D.M. Bradford. (9781771316521) Brick Books, UTP 
• The Bigamist by Felicia Mihali and Linda Leith. (9781773901688) Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 
• The Crisis of Social Reproduction by Silvia Federici, Mariarosa Dalla Costa, and Louise Toupin. 

(9781771136655) Between the Lines, UTP 
 
Montreal Area Regional Highlights & Local Stories 
• Canadian Plays of Italian Heritage by Anna Migliarsi. (9781771839952) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Eyes Have Seen by Fred Anderson, set partly in Montreal. (9781771863780) Baraka Books, UTP 
• Quietly, Loving Everyone by Curtis McRae, set in Montreal. (9781550656756) Véhicule Press, LDC 
• The Lunatic by Michelle Slater. (9781771839440) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• The Ship for Kobe by Dacia Maraini and Genni Gunn. (9781778490019) Guernica Editions, UTP 
 
Atlantic Canada Highlights & Local Stories 
• Lowfield by Mark Sampson, set in PEI. (9781989689813) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• Saints Rest by Luke Francis Beirne, set in Saint John. (9781771863797) Baraka Books, UTP 
• The Ignis Psalter by Danny Jacobs, set in rural NB. (9780889844872) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
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Fall 2024 Drop-ins – Don’t miss them! 
• Aqueous by Nathanael Jones, set in Montreal. (9780889844759) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Bait & Switch by Jim Johnstone. (9780889844728) The Porcupine's Quill, UTP 
• Death to America by Ayaz Pirani. (9780889844780) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Einstein on Israel and Zionism - New Enriched Edition by Fred Jerome. (9781771863667)  

Baraka Books, UTP Distribution 
• Family Band by Matthew Gwathmey. (9781774221549) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• from time to new by Lydia Kwa. (9781774221501) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Giving Up the Ghost by Adam Lindsay Honsinger, set in the GTA. (9780889844810) The Porcupine’s 

Quill, UTP 
• Launch by Neal Anderson. (9781773241517) Signature Editions, UTP 
• The Cat Crosses a Line by Louise Carson. (9781773241449) Signature Editions, UTP  
• The Cipher by Genni Gunn. (9781773241425) Signature Editions, UTP  
• The Dead Shall Inherit by Raye Anderson. (9781773241463) Signature Editions, UTP  
• Tilting Towards Joy by Margaret Macpherson. (9781773241494) Signature Editions, UTP  
• Widow Fantasies by Hollay Ghadery. (9781774221143) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
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British Columbia & Northern Territories Local Authors 
British Columbia 
• Alice Turski of Vancouver. Stolen Plums (9781550656770) Vehicule Press, LDC 
• Carmen Rae Lansdowne of Coquitlam. Wearing a Broken Indigene Heart on the Sleeve of 

Christian Mission (9781987986181) CMU Press, LDC 
• Connie Braun of Vancouver. Moonroads (9781987986228) CMU Press, LDC 
• Estlin McPhee of Vancourver, BC. In Your Nature (9781771316439) Brick Books, UTP 
• Genni Gunn of Vancouver, with Dacia Maraini. The Ship for Kobe (9781778490019)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Hari Alluri of Vancouver. Tabako on the Windowsill (9781771316491) Brick Books, UTP 
• Lorna Goodison of Half Moon Bay, with Dante Alighieri. The Inferno (9781550656787) 

 Vehicule Press, LDC 
• Nathan Hellner-Mestelman of Victoria. The Language of the Stars (9781773901718)  

Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 
• Nathan Russel Dueck of Cranbrook, with David Waltner-Toews. New & Selected Poems 

(9781987986174) CMU Press, LDC 
• Nathan Russel Dueck of Cranbrook, with John Weier. New & Selected Poems (9781987986167) 

CMU Press, LDC 
• Shiv Raveendrabose of Chilliwack. Wages for Schoolwork (9781927886946)  

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
• Taryn Hubbard of Chilliwack. The Very Good Best Friend (9781989689820)  

Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
 
Northwestern Territory 
• Kleo P. Skavinski of Hay River, with Sydney Rae Krill. Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke (9781927886922) 

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
 
 
Prairie Region Local Authors 
Alberta 
• Amy LeBlanc of Calgary. I Used to Live Here (9780889844841) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Kat Simmers of Calgary, with Ryan Danny Owen. Lily (9781989754306)  

Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 
• Michaela Jecery of Calgary. The Extractionist (9780369105394) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Ryan Danny Owen of Calgary, with Kat Simmers. Lily (9781989754306)  

Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 
• Sarain Frank Soonias of Red Deer. All Wrong Horses on Fire that Go Away in the Rain 

(9781774391143) NeWest Press, LDC 
• Stefano Jun of Calgary. Straight Outta Busan (9781998489152) Renegade Arts Entertainment, LDC 
• Sydney Rae Krill of Calgary, with Kleo P. Skavinski. Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke (9781927886922) 

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
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• Tara Beagan of Calgary. Rise, Red River (9780369105486) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Wendi Nordell of Calgary, with Edward Willett. Shapers of Worlds Volume V (9781998273331) 

Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Wendy McGrath of Edmonton, with Danny Miles. The Beauty of Vultures (9781774391129) NeWest 

Press, LDC 
 
Saskatchewan 
• Carol Rose GoldenEagle of Regina Beach. Joe (9781772312461) Bookland Press, LDC 
• David Carpenter of Saskatoon. Hello (9781998273270) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Dwayne Brenna of Saskatoon. Theories of Everything (9781998273294) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Edward Willett of Regina, with Wendi Nordell. Shapers of Worlds Volume V (9781998273331) 

Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Mark Morton of Waterloo. Cupboard Love (9781998273355) Shadowpaw Press, LDC 
• Tea Gerbeza of Regina. How I Bend Into More (9781990293870) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
• Tom Bentley-Fisher of Saskatoon. The Boy Who Was Saved By Jazz (9781774391105)  

NeWest Press, LDC 
 

Manitoba 
• John Weier of Winnipeg, with Nathan Russel Dueck. New & Selected Poems (9781987986167) 

CMU Press, LDC 
• Linda Trinh of Winnipeg. Seeking Spirit (9781771839549) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Vern Thiessen of Winnipeg. Icemen (9780369105424) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
 
 
Ontario Local Authors 
Northern and Central Ontario 
• Connor Lafortune of Sudbury, with Lindsay Mayhew. A Thousand Tiny Awakenings 

(9781988989884) Latitude 46 Publishing, LDC 
• Kim Fahner of Sudbury. The Pollination Field (9780888017987) Turnstone Press, LDC 
• Lindsay Mayhew of Sudbury, with Connor Lafortune. A Thousand Tiny Awakenings 

(9781988989884) Latitude 46 Publishing, LDC 
 
Eastern Ontario 
• Amanda Shankland of Ottawa, with Rasiqra Revulva. Speech Dries Here on the Tongue 

(9780889844902) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Carolyn Ramzy of Ottawa. Taslīm: We Are the Prophets (9781774151860) Mawenzi House 

Publishers Ltd., UTP 
• David Groulx of Vanier. Can I Say it Now, Mother? (9781772312447) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Michael Casteels of Kingston. Furthermore, the Lake (9781771839976) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Nina Berkhout of Ottawa. The Great Wake (9781989689844) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
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• Sanita Fejzic of Vanier. Blissful State of Surrender (9780369105332)  
Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 

 
Southwestern Ontario 
• Akosua Joy Brown of Hamilton. Oops - We Actually Wrote A Book In The End (9781990086663) 

Renaissance Press, LDC 
• David Waltner-Toews of Kitchener, with Nathan Russel Dueck. New & Selected Poems 

(9781987986174) CMU Press, LDC 
• Donna-Michelle St. Bernard of Stoney Creek. The First Stone (9780369105455)  

Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Kasia Jaronczyk of Guelph. Voices in the Air (9781990293894) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
• MA|DE of Windsor. ZZOO (9781990293856) Palimpsest Press, UTP 
• Melinda Burns of Guelph. Homecoming (9781772312485) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Rabindranath Maharaj of Hamilton. A Quiet Disappearance (9781774151839)  

Mawenzi House Publishers Ltd., UTP 
 
Greater Toronto Area 
• Angie Littlefield of Toronto. Walking with Oma (9781989689837) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• Anusree Roy of Toronto. Little Pretty and the Exceptional (9780369105363)  

Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Bänoo Zan of Toronto, with Cy Strom. Women, Life, Freedom (9781771839723)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Ben Berman Ghan of Toronto. Bruce Meyer (9781771839341) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Bridget Huh of Toronto. Fugue Body (9781550656763) Vehicule Press, LDC 
• Carol Krause of Toronto. A Bouquet of Glass (9781771839389) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Cy Strom of Toronto, with Bänoo Zan. Women, Life, Freedom (9781771839723)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Danny Miles of Toronto, with Wendy McGrath. The Beauty of Vultures (9781774391129)  

NeWest Press, LDC 
• Elena Basile of Toronto, with Gita Hashemi. rumi roaming (9781771839709) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Gita Hashemi of Toronto, with Elena Basile. rumi roaming (9781771839709) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Jessica Popeski of Toronto. The Problem with Having a Body (9781774221648) The Porcupine’s 

Quill, UTP 
• Joseph Maviglia of Toronto. In a Cage of Sunlight (9781771839334) Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Kat Sandler of Toronto. Wildwoman (9780369105516) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• Mark Sampson of Toronto. Lowfield (9781989689813) Now or Never Publishing, LDC 
• Pratap Reddy of Mississauga. Remaindered People & Other Stories (9781771839365)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Rasiqra Revulva of Toronto, with Amanda Shankland. Speech Dries Here on the Tongue 

(9780889844902) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Tom Fraser of Toronto. Invested in Crisis (9781771136693) Between the Lines, UTP 
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Quebec and Atlantic Local Authors 
Quebec 
• D.M. Bradford of Verdun, with Louise Marois. Ring of Dust (9781771316521) Brick Books, UTP 
• Ian Thomas Shaw of Aylmer with Timothy Niedermann. Green to Grey (9781771839297)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Leïla Tahir of Gatineau, with Raja Malah. Le jardin d’émeraudes (9781772312324)  

Bookland Press, LDC 
• Linda Leith of Montreal, with Felicia Mihali. The Bigamist (9781773901688)  

Linda Leith Publishing, UTP 
• Louise Toupin of Montreal, with Silvia Federici and Mariarosa Dalla Costa. The Crisis of Social 

Reproduction (9781771136655) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Melissa Bull of Montreal, with Valérie Lefebvre-Faucher. Jenny, Eleanor, Laura et al 

(9781771136716) Between the Lines, UTP 
• Nouha Homad of Montreal, with Raja Malah. The Emerald Garden (9781772312331)  

Bookland Press, LDC 
• Samir Saul of Montreal. Imperialism, A Burning Issue Today, As in the Past (9781771863827) 

Baraka Books , UTP 
• Timothy Niedermann of Montreal with Ian Thomas Shaw. Green to Grey (9781771839297) Guernica 

Editions, UTP 
 
Nova Scotia 
• Anna Migliarsi of Wolfville. Canadian Plays of Italian Heritage (9781771839952)  

Guernica Editions, UTP 
• Christine Wu of Lower Sackville. Familial Hungers (9781771316460) Brick Books, UTP 
 
New Brunswick 
• Danny Jacobs of Fredericton. The Ignis Psalter (9780889844872) The Porcupine’s Quill, UTP 
• Luke Francis Beirne of Saint John. Saints Rest (9781771863797) Baraka Books, UTP 
• Jeremy Gilmer of Saint John. This Rare Earth (9781550656794) Véhicule Press, LDC 
 
 
Highlights from First Nations, Inuit & Metis Authors 
• A Thousand Tiny Awakenings by Connor Lafortune and Lindsay Mayhew. (9781988989884) 

Latitude 46 Publishing, LDC 
• All Wrong Horses on Fire that Go Away in the Rain by Sarain Frank Soonias. (9781774391143) 

NeWest Press, LDC 
• Bebías Into Ǫhndaa Ke by Kleo P. Skavinski and Sydney Rae Krill. (9781927886922)  

Arbeiter Ring Publishing Ltd., UTP 
• Can I Say it Now, Mother? by David Groulx. (9781772312447) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Homecoming by Melinda Burns. (9781772312485) Bookland Press, LDC 
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• Joe by Carol Rose GoldenEagle. (9781772312461) Bookland Press, LDC 
• Rise, Red River by Tara Beagan. (9780369105486) Playwrights Canada Press, UTP 
• The Beauty of Vultures by Wendy McGrath and Danny Miles. (9781774391129) NeWest Press, LDC 
• Wearing a Broken Indigene Heart on the Sleeve of Christian Mission by Carmen Rae Lansdowne. 

(9781987986181) CMU Press, LDC 
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